ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

92 Franklin St., 4th Floor - Buffalo, NY 14202



NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a meeting of the County Legislature of the County of Erie, New York, shall be held via Zoom Videoconferencing, on the 9th day of December 2021, at 6:00 P.M., for the purpose of conducting a public hearing to hear public comment concerning Local Law Intro. 2-2 (2021), "The Erie County Minority and Women Business Enterprise Equality and Modernization Act of 2021".

A copy of the proposed Local Law may be seen at:

https://www2.erie.gov/legislature/sites/www2.erie.gov.legislature/files/uploads/Session Folders/2021/24/LL%20Intro.%202-2%20%282021%29.pdf

To sign-up to speak at the Zoom Public Hearing, follow this link to register: https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZwufuyrpj4pH9bR-GIsl8i7nlvX3VoKSXDD

Persons who wish to watch the hearing, but not speak, may do so at: https://www.facebook.com/ECLegDemCaucus

Buffalo, New York November 30, 2021

BY ORDER OF THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF ERIE, NEW YORK

Robert M. Graber, Clerk Erie County Legislature

SUSPENSION

ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

HON, APRIL N.M. BASKIN
CHAIR OF THE LEGISLATURE
2ND DISTRICT LEGISLATOR



792 E. Delavan Ave.
Buffalo, NY 14215
EL LEG/16/8951816900
FAX: 716/895-1910

92 Franklin St., 4th Fl. Buffalo, NY 14202 716/858-8869 FAX: 716/858-8895

Legislative Assistant Pedro Gonzalez-Ortiz E-Mail: Pedro.Gonzalez-Ortiz@erie.gov

November 30, 2021

Robert M. Graber, Clerk Erie County Legislature 92 Franklin Street, Fourth Floor Buffalo, New York 14202

Re: Public Notice Concerning Local Law Intro. 2-2, "The Erie County Minority and Women Business Enterprise Equality and Modernization Act of 2021"

Dear Clerk Graber:

Pursuant to Article 2, Sections 203 and 204 of the Erie County Charter, please take the necessary steps to provide proper public notice to members of the Legislature, the news media and the public announcing a public hearing concerning Local Law Intro. 2-2 (2021), "The Erie County Minority and Women Business Enterprise Equality and Modernization Act of 2021".

The hearing will be held on Thursday, December 9, 2021 at 6:00 pm on Zoom.

Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Sincerely yours,

April N.M. Baskin, Chair Erie County Legislature

pul Baskin

Website: http://www2.erie.gov/baskin/ - E-Mail: April.McCants-Baskin@erie.gov